
 

 

 

October 31, 2023 

 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING  

The Honorable Katrina Dunderdale 

Office of Administrative Law Judge 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

801 Market Street, Suite 4063 

Philadelphia, PA 19107 

 

 

RE: Docket No. A-2021-3024058– Application of Pennsylvania-American 

Water Company to Acquire the Wastewater System Assets of the 

Borough of Brentwood 

 

Dear Administrative Law Judge Dunderdale: 

 

 Enclosed please find the Rebuttal Testimony of George Zboyovsky submitted on behalf 

of the Borough of Brentwood in the above-referenced matter.  

 

 This document is being served via electronic mail on all parties of record.   

 

 

Thank you.  

 

Respectfully submitted,  

 

 
 

Sydney N. Melillo 

 

 

 

CC: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Cover letter and certificate of service only) 

 Nicholas Miskanic  

All parties of record 

 Thomas Wyatt, Esq. 

 Matthew S. Olesh, Esq. 

Sydney N. Melillo, Esquire 

Direct Dial: 215.665.3286 

sydney.melillo@obermayer.com  

 Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP 

Centre Square West 

1500 Market Street | Suite 3400 

Philadelphia, PA 19102-2101 

P: 215.665.3000 

F: 215.665.3165 



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I, Sydney N. Melillo, Esq., hereby certify that I have served a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing document upon the following parties via electronic mail: 

 

Elizabeth Triscari, Esq. 

Erin K. Fure, Esq.  

Director, Corporate Counsel 

Pennsylvania American Water Company 

Elizabeth.Triscari@amwater.com   

Erin.Fure@amwater.com 

 

David P. Zambito, Esq. 

Jonathan P. Nase, Esq. 

Cozen O'Connor 

dzambito@cozen.com  

jnase@cozen.com  

 

Sharon Webb, Esq. 

Office of Small Business Advocate 

swebb@pa.gov  

 

 

 

 

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq. 

Aron J. Beatty, Esq. 

Andrew J. Zerby, Esq. 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

CHoover@paoca.org 

ABeatty@paoca.org   

AZerby@paoca.org   

 

Carrie B. Wright, Esq. 

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement  

carwright@pa.gov  

 

Scott T. Wyland, Esq. 

Elana D. Schnall, Esq. 

Salzmann Hughes, P.C. 

swyland@salzmannhughes.com 

eschnall@salzmannhughes.com 

 

Chester R. Babst, III, Esq. 

Robert Max Junker, Esq. 

Laura Stone, Esq. 

Babst Calland Clements & Zomnir, P.C. 

cbabst@babstcalland.com 

rjunker@babstcalland.com 

lstone@babstcalland.com  

 

 

/s/ Sydney N. Melillo 

 

 

Dated: October 31, 2023 

 

 

mailto:Elizabeth.Triscari@amwater.com
mailto:Erin.Fure@amwater.com
mailto:dzambito@cozen.com
mailto:jnase@cozen.com
mailto:swebb@pa.gov

